

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.992 OF 2022

Tejrej Ghevarchand Tatel/Jain ... Appellant
V/s.
Shrishti Enterprises & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11843 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15196 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.992 OF 2022**

Mr. D.S. Patil for the Appellant.
Mr. Rohit Karhadkar for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks an extension to file written submissions. The same is extended upto 7th November 2025.

2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent to file their submissions, as directed in the earlier order, within one week thereafter.

3. List the matter on 27th November 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)