

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 992 OF 2022

Shri. Tejraj Ghevarchand Tatel/jain V/S	APPELLANT
M/s. Srishti Enterprises Thr. Its Partners Shri.arvind Moolchand Shah And Another	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15196 OF 2024
In
Appeal from Order 992 OF 2022**

Shri. Tejraj Ghevarchand Tatel/jain V/S	PETITIONER
M/s. Srishti Enterprises Thr. Its Partners	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11843 OF 2025
In
Appeal from Order 992 OF 2022**

Tejraj Ghevarchand Tated / Jain V/S	PETITIONER
Srishti Enterprises	RESPONDENT

Adv. D.S. Patil for Appellant
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)