

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.17
13:24:29
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 992 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15196 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11843 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 992 OF 2022**

Shri. Tejraj Ghevarchand Tatel/Jain ... Appellant
V/s.

M/s. Srishti Enterprises Thr. Its Partners
Shri. Arvind Moolchand Shah & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. D. S. Patil, i/b Mr. Bhupendra Parekh, for the Appellant.

Mr. Ajinkya Jagdale, i/b Mr. Rohit P. Karhadkar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Ajinkya Jagdale, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondents seeks some accommodation on account of there being a bereavement in the family of his client.

2. If the Respondents are desirous of filing their replies to the Interim Applications preferred by the Applicants, the same shall be filed and served on or before the next date.

3. Considering this, stand over to 26th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol